for as a reverse takeover of Goldstrike Inc. by Gran Tierra Canada, as the shareholders of Gran Tierra Canada will
control the consolidated entity after the acquisition.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations (“pro forma statements”) reflects the
September 1, 2005 acquisition of the Palmar Largo Property for $6,969,659, assuming the acquisition occurred on
January 1, 2005.

The pro forma statements have been prepared for inclusion in the Registration Statement on Form SB-2 of the
Company dated March 10, 2006 and have been prepared from, and should be read in conjunction with, the following:

·  the Company’s audited consolidated financial statements for the period from incorporation on January 26, 2005 to
December 31, 2005; and

·  audited schedule of revenues, royalties and operating costs of the Palmar Largo Property for the eight months ended
August 31, 2005.

F-22

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form SB-2

111

GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC.
Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)
(thousands of US dollars, except for per share amounts)

Gran Tierra
Energy

Palmar Largo
Property

Pro forma
Adjustments Note

Pro forma
Consolidated

REVENUE 1,059 2,560 - 3,619

EXPENSES
Operating 395 1,081 - 1,476
General and administrative 2,482 - - 2,482
Depletion, depreciation and accretion 462 - 704 2a 1,166
Foreign exchange gain (31) - - (31)

3,308 1,081 704 5,093

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (2,249) 1,479 (704) (1,474)

Provision for income taxes (29) - - 2b (29)

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) FOR THE
PERIOD (2,220) 1,479 (704) (1,445)
Basic and Diluted Loss Per Share (0.16) - - 3 (0.03)

F-23

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form SB-2

112

GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC.

Notes to the Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)
(Tabular amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars)

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

These pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles in the United States of America (“GAAP”) and the Company’s accounting policies, as disclosed in
Note 2 of the audited financial statements of the Company for the period from incorporation on January 26, 2005 to